VALLEY

CLEAN ENERGY

Description

Flat

Summer Peak

Summer Part-Peak

Summer Off-Peak

Winter Peak

Winter Part-Peak

Winter Off-Peak

Summer Peak

Summer Off-Peak

Winter Peak

Winter Off-Peak

Summer Peak

Summer Off-Peak

Winter Peak

Winter Off-Peak

Summer Peak

Summer Off-Peak

Winter Peak

Winter Off-Peak

Rate tables // January 2025

CARE/FERA/Medical Baseline Generation Rates**

VCE Generation Rate

$0.16106

$0.28493
$0.19573
$0.15514
$0.13901
$0.12104

$0.10903

$0.26609
$0.15534
$0.17069

$0.13577

$0.23217
$0.13947
$0.16853

$0.14451

$0.23124
$0.13677
$0.19445

$0.16288

PG&E

$0.17896

$0.31659
$0.21748
$0.17238
$0.15446
$0.13449

$0.12114

$0.29566
$0.17260
$0.18966

$0.15086

$0.25797
$0.15497
$0.18725

$0.16057

$0.25693
$0.15197
$0.21606

$0.18098

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kwWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kwh

kWh

kWh

Your \/CE rate may vary slightly from the posted rates depending on when you started receiving \/CE service. However, your total electric bill will not exceed what it would have cost as a PG&E customer.

valleycleanenergy.org // 855-699-8232



VALLEY

CLEAN ENERGY

Description

Summer Peak

Summer Part-Peak

Summer Off-Peak

Winter Peak

Winter Part-Peak

Winter Off-Peak

Summer Peak

Summer Part-Peak

Summer Off-Peak

Winter Peak

Winter Part-Peak

Winter Off-Peak

Rate tables // January 2025

VCE Generation Rate

$0.34071

$0.21159

$0.16985

$0.16569

$0.14333

$0.14333

$0.21587

$0.17563

$0.13860

$0.16468

$0.15344

$0.13231

CARE/FERA/Medical Baseline Generation Rates** (continued)

PG&E

$0.37857

$0.23510

$0.18872

$0.18410

$0.15925

$0.15925

$0.23985

$0.19514

$0.15400

$0.18298

$0.17049

$0.14701

pg2of2

Unit

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kwh

kWh

kwh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

Your \/CE rate may vary slightly from the posted rates depending on when you started receiving \/CE service. However, your total electric bill will not exceed what it would have cost as a PG&E customer.

valleycleanenergy.org // 855-699-8232




