

Rate tables // January 2025

CARE/FERA/Medical Baseline Generation Rates**						
Rate	Description	VCE Generation Rate	PG&E	Unit		
E1	Flat	\$ 0.16106	\$ 0.17896	kWh		
EELEC	Summer Peak	\$ 0.28493	\$ 0.31659	kWh		
	Summer Part-Peak	\$ 0.19573	\$ 0.21748	kWh		
	Summer Off-Peak	\$ 0.15514	\$ 0.17238	kWh		
	Winter Peak	\$ 0.13901	\$ 0.15446	kWh		
	Winter Part-Peak	\$ 0.12104	\$ 0.13449	kWh		
	Winter Off-Peak	\$ 0.10903	\$ 0.12114	kWh		
ETOU-B	Summer Peak	\$ 0.26609	\$ 0.29566	kWh		
	Summer Off-Peak	\$ 0.15534	\$ 0.17260	kWh		
	Winter Peak	\$ 0.17069	\$ 0.18966	kWh		
	Winter Off-Peak	\$ 0.13577	\$ 0.15086	kWh		
ETOU-C	Summer Peak	\$ 0.23217	\$ 0.25797	kWh		
	Summer Off-Peak	\$ 0.13947	\$ 0.15497	kWh		
	Winter Peak	\$ 0.16853	\$ 0.18725	kWh		
	Winter Off-Peak	\$ 0.14451	\$ 0.16057	kWh		
ETOU-D	Summer Peak	\$ 0.23124	\$ 0.25693	kWh		
	Summer Off-Peak	\$ 0.13677	\$ 0.15197	kWh		
	Winter Peak	\$ 0.19445	\$ 0.21606	kWh		
	Winter Off-Peak	\$ 0.16288	\$ 0.18098	kWh		

Your VCE rate may vary slightly from the posted rates depending on when you started receiving VCE service. However, your total electric bill will not exceed what it would have cost as a PG&E customer.



Rate tables // January 2025

CARE/FERA/Medical Baseline Generation Rates** (continued)						
Rate	Description	VCE Generation Rate	PG&E	Unit		
	Summer Peak	\$ 0.34071	\$ 0.37857	kWh		
	Summer Part-Peak	\$ 0.21159	\$ 0.23510	kWh		
EV	Summer Off-Peak	\$ 0.16985	\$ 0.18872	kWh		
EV	Winter Peak	\$ 0.16569	\$ 0.18410	kWh		
	Winter Part-Peak	\$ 0.14333	\$ 0.15925	kWh		
	Winter Off-Peak	\$ 0.14333	\$ 0.15925	kWh		
	Summer Peak	\$ 0.21587	\$ 0.23985	kWh		
	Summer Part-Peak	\$ 0.17563	\$ 0.19514	kWh		
E1/2	Summer Off-Peak	\$ 0.13860	\$ 0.15400	kWh		
EV2	Winter Peak	\$ 0.16468	\$ 0.18298	kWh		
	Winter Part-Peak	\$ 0.15344	\$ 0.17049	kWh		
	Winter Off-Peak	\$ 0.13231	\$ 0.14701	kWh		